
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 
CHEFF, CAROLYN CHILDRESS 77 2025-00008320 COLONIAL HEIGHTS ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE
STEWART, DENNIS EUGENE 64 2025-00006443 QUINTON UNAUTHORIZED USE
SALTER, CHARLIE LEE 61 FORT PIERCE TRESPASS : GENERAL
SALTER, CHARLIE LEE 61 FORT PIERCE DRUNK IN PUBLIC
CLARK, ROBERT ALLEN 61 2025-00007962 COLONIAL HEIGHTS STALKING
GENERAL, TOMMY CARNELL 59 2023-00014883 FAYETTEVILLE AID OR ABET IN LARCENY
GENERAL, TOMMY CARNELL 59 2023-00014883 FAYETTEVILLE Shoplifting
GENERAL, TOMMY CARNELL 59 2023-00014755 FAYETTEVILLE AID OR ABET IN LARCENY
ELLIS, KENNETH LEE 59 CHARLOTTE FAIL TO PAY FINES
SMITH, TIMOTHY TROY 58 2025-00005718 CREWE Shoplifting
BOND, CANDY SUE 55 2025-00008515 COLONIAL HEIGHTS LARCENY: SHOPLIFT > $1000 
BAUER, RONALD ALLEN 54 2024-00006538 RICHMOND POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
BAUER, RONALD ALLEN 54 2024-00006538 RICHMOND POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
BAUER, RONALD ALLEN 54 2024-00006538 RICHMOND POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
REINHARDT, DAQUAN AKI 50 2025-00008089 NORTH CHESTERFIELD CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO
MCALLISTER, GEORGE LEMONK, Jr 48 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR
MOORE, STAR SHENICE 47 2025-00008131 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
BOWENS, DEON ANTONIO 45 RICHMOND PROBATION VIOLATION
RIDLEY, DWIGHT CARRINGTON, Jr 42 2024-00021482 DINWIDDIE VANDALISM
RIDLEY, DWIGHT CARRINGTON, Jr 42 2024-00021482 DINWIDDIE VANDALISM
RIDLEY, DWIGHT CARRINGTON, Jr 42 2024-00021482 DINWIDDIE VANDALISM
JOHNSON, LESLIE DEANN 40 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER
PFALLER, CHRISTOPHER TRAVIS 39 2025-00008146 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
GLOVER, RENEE PANDORA 38 2023-00017909 RICHMOND FORGERY
GLOVER, RENEE PANDORA 38 2023-00017909 RICHMOND FRAUD : FALSE PRETENSE
WILLIAMS, DONTE JEROME 37 PETERSBURG VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
SAMUELS, TYRON LAVELL 37 HENRICO PROBATION VIOLATION
LEWIS, BRANDON SCOTT 36 RICHMOND PROBATION VIOLATION
SPRATLEY, EARL DOUGLAS 36 HOPEWELL FAIL TO APPEAR
BARNER, ANGELA RENEE 34 CHURCH ROAD PROBATION VIOLATION
WASHINGTON, KYRON KENNETH 34 HENRICO DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
WASHINGTON, KYRON KENNETH 34 HENRICO REFUSE BREATH TEST
WASHINGTON, KYRON KENNETH 34 HENRICO RECKLESS DRIVING
WASHINGTON, KYRON KENNETH 34 HENRICO DRIVE WHILE SUSPEND
WASHINGTON, KYRON KENNETH 34 HENRICO EXP LIC PLATES
CRONK, KAYLEE MARIE 33 NORTH DINWIDDIE PROBATION VIOLATION
COLEMAN, WILLIAM ANTHONY 32 HOPEWELL TRESPASS : GENERAL
COLEMAN, WILLIAM ANTHONY 32 HOPEWELL DRUNK IN PUBLIC
PARKER, COREY ALLEN 32 2025-00008097 COLONIAL HEIGHTS VANDALISM
COLEMAN, WILLIAM ANTHONY 32 2025-00008324 HOPEWELL VANDALISM
COLEMAN, WILLIAM ANTHONY 32 2025-00008324 HOPEWELL TRESPASS : GENERAL
BATTLE, TYSHANDA SHAWNTE 29 CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR
BREEDLOVE, YMANI MONA 28 2025-00008081 NORTH CHESTERFIELD Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
COSTACHE, IONUT 27 2025-00002832 DORCHESTER FAIL TO RETURN RENTAL PROPERTY
RIZO HERNANDEZ, JORDING A 26 2025-00008502 NORTH CHESTERFIELD LARCENY: SHOPLIFT > $1000 
MENDEZ SOLANO, ESPERANZA J 26 2025-00008502 NORTH CHESTERFIELD LARCENY: SHOPLIFT > $1000 
STITH-EVANS, MAR'KAYLA LASHAY 20 2025-00006460 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
STITH-EVANS, MAR'KAYLA LASHAY 20 2025-00006737 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
HODGE, LANDER JOSIAH 19 2025-00008131 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Shoplifting
HODGE, LANDER JOSIAH 19 2025-00008131 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Shoplifting
HODGE, LANDER JOSIAH 19 2025-00008131 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Shoplifting
OGWOKA, BIVON BIKERI 19 2025-00008378 FORT WORTH LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
OGWOKA, BIVON BIKERI 19 2025-00008378 FORT WORTH ILL POSS ALCOHOL

53

Case Number Reported Date/Time Incident Type
2025-00008521 05/04/2025 23:54 All Others
2025-00008515 05/04/2025 20:16 Shoplifting
2025-00008503 05/04/2025 17:35 Shoplifting 1270 TEMPLE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
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1500 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1270 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834



2025-00008502 05/04/2025 17:03 Shoplifting
2025-00008446 05/03/2025 21:15 Theft/Larceny
2025-00008438 05/03/2025 19:27 Fraud
2025-00008435 05/03/2025 18:24 Theft/Larceny
2025-00008400 05/03/2025 04:21 Vandalism
2025-00008378 05/02/2025 19:39 Shoplifting
2025-00008427 05/02/2025 13:15 Vandalism
2025-00008324 05/02/2025 03:28 Vandalism
2025-00008320 05/01/2025 21:56 Domestic Incident
2025-00008313 05/01/2025 19:57 Shoplifting
2025-00008309 05/01/2025 17:51 Theft/Larceny
2025-00008299 05/01/2025 15:52 Fraud
2025-00008292 05/01/2025 14:48 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00008280 05/01/2025 12:10 Shoplifting
2025-00008233 04/30/2025 21:49 Theft/Larceny
2025-00008213 04/30/2025 14:45 Theft/Larceny
2025-00008184 04/30/2025 07:28 All Others
2025-00008173 04/29/2025 22:00 Assault - Simple
2025-00008151 04/29/2025 18:31 All Others
2025-00008146 04/29/2025 16:21 Shoplifting
2025-00008139 04/29/2025 14:33 Assault - Simple
2025-00008131 04/29/2025 12:17 Shoplifting
2025-00008106 04/29/2025 03:55 Assault - Aggravated
2025-00008097 04/28/2025 19:15 Vandalism
2025-00008089 04/28/2025 19:03 All Others
2025-00008081 04/28/2025 17:44 Shoplifting
2025-00008045 04/28/2025 09:39 All Others
2025-00008041 04/28/2025 08:39 Trespass
2025-00008034 04/28/2025 07:32 Theft/Larceny
2025-00008033 04/28/2025 07:21 Vandalism
Total Records

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 05/07/2025.

2711 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
712 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

710 FLORAL AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
400 EAST WESTOVER AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

156 Spring DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
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2209 FRANKLIN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

EAST WESTOVER AVENUE/HAMILTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3738 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
500 Conduit RD, Colonial Heights, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
937 SOUTH AVENUE 331, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

735 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
700 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
608 JAMES AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
156 SPRING DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

2536 WHITE OAK COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

220 SUFFOLK AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
11 DUNLOP, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1214 BOULEVARD G, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1905 WAKEFIELD AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834


